

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33113-33116/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/02/2013 in LPA No. 1979, 1980, 2043 and 2045/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

TANSUKH & ORS ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER HARYANA & ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR
Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.
Mr. Pati Raj Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For

Mr. S. Pandey, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2016.01.08
15:35:44 IST
Reason: